भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो /BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS (पूर्वी क्षेत्रीय प्रयोगशाला)/Eastern Regional Laboratory

हमारा संदर्भ/Our Ref: ERL(QA)/ CHD 25 (26344) WC

11/09/2024

Shantanaba Majumder Sc C/Dy. Director

বিষয় / Subject: Comments on Draft Indian Standard Disinfectant Fluids, Phenolic Type — Specification (Amalgamation of IS 1061 and 10758).

इस संबंध में प्रस्तावित बदलाव(ओं) पर विचार करने के लिए सीएचडी तथा संबंधित तकनीकी समिति द्वारा निम्नलिखित टिप्पणियों पर ध्यान दिया जाए:

क्र. सं. SI.No	Type of comment	Clause no of IS	प्रस्तावित बदलाव/ Proposed change	वजह/Justification
01	Elitorial	FOREWORD	"as per the 'Schedule O – Standard for Disinfectant fluids' of Drugs and Cosmetic Act, 1940" – "Drugs and Cosmetic Act" should be "Drugs and Cosmetics Act, 1940."	Incorrect phrasing
02	Editorial	FOREWORD	"products consist essentially of quaternary ammonium compound" should be replaced with "products consisting essentially of quaternary ammonium compounds"	Incorrect phrasing
03	Editorial	FOREWORD	"IS 14364: 1996 Quarternary ammonium compound-based surface cleaner, liquid which covers" Should be replaced with "IS 14364: 2024 Quaternary Ammonium Compound Based Surface Cleaner, Liquid which covers"	Standard has been revised
04	Editorial	FOREWORD	Replace "Drugs and Cosmetic Rules,1945" with "Drugs and Cosmetics Rules,1945" wherever applicable	Incorrect phrasing
05	Editorial	FOREWORD	"all the five amendments issued were incorporated for ease of implementation was incorporated" – there is repetition of "was incorporated."	Repetition of phrase

Head(ERL)

Head(CHD)